

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.No.4, 5 & 6 in W.P.(C) APPEAL NO(s). 330 OF 2004

CBCI SOCIETY FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report )

Date: 04/07/2005 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms.Lailla Ollanply, Adv.  
Mr.A.Vinayagam, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer'S Knit &amp; Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Ms.P.H.Parekh &amp; Co., Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Ms.Prathibha Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the subject matter is pending verdict by a Bench  
of Seven-Judges, let this

matter be listed for interim order immediately after reopening of the Court after summer vacat  
ion.

In the meanwhile, the process of admission may go on but the final admission sha  
ll

wait until further orders.

In the meanwhile, issue notice on the IAs.

The respondents appearing may file their reply in the meantime.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master