

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4, 5 & 6 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 330 OF 2004

CBCI SOCIETY FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions) (With office report)

With I.A.No.6 in W.P.(C) No.261/2003

(For interim relief)(With office report)

Date: 19/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtgi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Laila Ollapally, Adv.

Mrs. Pooja N. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zacharia, Adv.

Mr. A.Vinayagam, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E.R.Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Srinivasan, Adv.
for M/s.P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-St.of Karnataka: Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

-St.of T.N.:

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv. (NP)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For MCI:

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.4, 5 & 6 in W.P.(C) No.330/2004:

Having heard learned counsel, we permit the applicants to make admissions to

first year MBBS course, super speciality courses, M.Sc.(Nursing) course and general

nursing course for the Academic Session 2005-2006 in terms of the orders passed by this

Court on 30th July, 2004 while dealing with admissions pertaining to the Academic Year

2004-2005, as interim measure.

The interlocutory applications are disposed of accordingly.

I.A.No.6 in W.P.(C) No.261/2003:

List on Friday, the 22nd July, 2005.

The petitioner is permitted to file additional documents.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master